Building Renewal and Replacement 400,000   577,034   509,044   67,990
Retirement of Indebtedness 175,000   176,072   174,468   1,604

Total Unrestricted and Restricted
Expenditures 30,703,396   28,952,697   25,921,698   3,030,999

Net Transfers -   -   -   -

Change in Net Assets (Budgetary Basis) (990,357)   175,626   986,313   (5,251,311)$

Ending Net Assets 1,654,112$   3,403,665$   6,498,151$

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Schedule of Budgeted and Actual Revenues and  Expenditures
Unrestricted and Restricted

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

Budgeted Amounts

All Operations
For the Year Ended June 30, 2010

35

Schedule II

Actual Variance with
Amounts Final Budget

(Budgetary Positive
Original Final Basis) (Negative)

Beginning Net Assets as Previously Stated (53,193)$   368,508$   2,301,116$
Restatement - Note 17 1,168,438   1,168,438   1,168,438
Beginning Net Assets - as Restated 1,115,245   1,536,946   3,469,554

Unrestricted Revenues:
Miscellaneous Fees 320,001   377,001   388,588   11,587$
State Government Appropriations 4,000,000   809,334   643,746   (165,588)
Private Gifts -   1,760,000   1,760,000   -
Sales and Services 1,939,000   2,002,000   1,617,711   (384,289)
Other 137,000   134,368   134,748   380

Total Unrestricted Revenues 6,396,001   5,082,703   4,544,793   (537,910)

Unrestricted Expenditures:
Student Social and Cultural Activities 100,000   149,237   133,878   15,359
Public Service 14,647   16,647   9,559   7,088
Internal Services (18,000)   -   (20,032)   20,032
Student Aid, Grants and Stipends 81,828   81,828   81,828   -
Auxiliary Services 1,942,400   1,977,400   1,853,312   124,088
Capital Outlay 4,537,000   1,719,247   1,267,367 451,880
Building Renewal and Replacement 400,000   577,034   509,044   67,990
Retirement of Indebtedness 175,000   176,072   174,468   1,604

Total Unrestricted Expenditures 7,232,875   4,697,465   4,009,424   688,041

Net Transfers 177,262   377,262   384,262 (7,000)

Change in  (Budgetary Basis) (659,612)   762,500   919,631   (1,232,951)$

Ending Net Assets 455,633$   2,299,446$   4,389,185$

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Schedule of Budgeted and Actual Revenues and  Expenditures
Unrestricted

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

Budgeted Amounts

Non-Instructional and General
For the Year Ended June 30, 2010

36

Schedule III

Actual Variance with
Amounts Final Budget

(Budgetary Positive
Original Final Basis) (Negative)

Beginning Net Assets -$   64,450$   (737,243)$

[…]

Restricted Expenditures:
Public Service 2,194,989 2,960,662 2,141,250 819,412
Student Aid, Grants and Stipends 5,323,000 5,377,600 5,626,106 (248,506)

Total Restricted Expenditures 7,517,989   8,338,262   7,767,356   570,906

Net Transfers -   -   -   -

Change in Net Assets (Budgetary Basis) 725,000   (4,928)   (12,387)   (1,149,271)$

Ending Net Assets 725,000$   59,522$   (749,630)$

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Schedule of Budgeted and Actual Revenues and  Expenditures
Restricted

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

Budgeted Amounts

Non-Instructional and General
For the Year Ended June 30, 2010

37

Schedule IV

Actual Variance with
Amounts Final Budget

(Budgetary Positive
Original Final Basis) (Negative)

Beginning Net Assets - as previously stated 2,423,664$   1,882,881$   2,702,480$
Restatement - Note 17 (1,168,438)   (1,168,438)   (1,168,438)
Beginning Net Assets - as restated 1,255,226$   714,443$   1,534,042$

Unrestricted Revenues:
Tuition 2,000,000 2,113,214 2,146,956 33,742$
State Government Appropriations 9,801,000 9,407,200 9,409,962 2,762
Local Government Appropriations 1,030,000 1,055,000 1,068,150 13,150
Federal Government Contracts and Grants 105,000 199,920 112,698 (87,222)
State Government Contracts and Grants 163,049 151,641 151,641 -
Other 116,000 26,500 75,581 49,081

Total Unrestricted Revenues 13,215,049   12,953,475   12,964,988   11,513

Unrestricted Expenditures:
Instruction 6,492,332 6,442,379 5,941,850 500,529
Academic Support 1,290,000 1,215,700 1,215,334 366
Student Services 1,570,200 1,571,580 1,483,943 87,637
Institutional Support 2,256,000 2,322,400 2,296,195 26,205
Operation and Maintenance of Plant 1,760,000 1,681,100 1,561,393 119,707

Total Unrestricted Expenditures 13,368,532   13,233,159   12,498,715   734,444

Net Transfers (177,262)   (377,262)   (384,262)   7,000

Change in Net Assets (Budgetary Basis) (330,745)   (656,946)   82,011   (715,931)$

Ending Net Assets 924,481$   57,497$   1,616,053$

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CLOVIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Schedule of Budgeted and Actual Revenues and  Expenditures
Unrestricted

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

Budgeted Amounts

Instructional and General
For the Year Ended June 30, 2010

38

Schedule V

Actual Variance with
Amounts Final Budget

(Budgetary Positive
Original Final Basis) (Negative)

Beginning Net Assets -$   -$   863,247$